CH \$65.00 37810

ETAS ID: TM331872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/05/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basta Co., LLC		09/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basta Co., LLC	
Street Address:	270 Lafayette Street #1412	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3781691	BASTA
Serial Number:	86368243	BASTA SURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126553575

Email: rmw@msf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Rachel Weiss Jurist

Address Line 1: Meister Seelig & Fein LLP
Address Line 2: 125 Park Avenue, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6478-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Weiss Jurist
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Weiss Jurist/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Agreement of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0111 source=Agreement of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0112

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into between Basta Co., LLC, a New York limited liability company (herein the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>") and Basta Co., LLC, a Florida limited liability company (herein the "Merging Entity").

ARTICLE I MERGER

At the Effective Time (as defined below) the Merging Entity shall be merged into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"). The Surviving Entity will be the surviving limited liability company and shall remain a limited liability company organized under the laws of New York, and all of the assets, properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity shall vest in the Surviving Corporation, and all of the debts, liabilities, obligations, restrictions and duties of the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity shall become the debts, liabilities, obligations, restrictions and duties of the Surviving Corporation.

ARTICLE II EFFECTIVE TIME

The Merger provided for in this Agreement will become effective as provided by law (the "Effective Time").

ARTICLE III CONVERSION OF MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

- Section 3.1 Each Membership Interest held in the Merging Entity outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into an identical percentage of Membership Interests in the Surviving Entity. All Membership Interests of the Merging Entity shall automatically be cancelled and cease to exist as of the Effective Time.
- Section 3.2 No cash consideration will be paid for Membership Interests held in the Merging Entity.

ARTICLE IV MISCELLANEOUS

- Section 4.1 The Merging Entity shall from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out the Merger.
- Section 4.2 This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be considered an original, but all of which together will constitute the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement of Merger as of this ____ day of August, 2014.

> BASTA CO., LLC, a New York limited liability company

> > 9-5-14

9-5-14 By: Name Samantha August

Title: Member

Name: Emily Ford Title: Member

BASTA CO., L.L.C., a Florida limited liability

company

9-5-14 By Name Samantha August

Title: Member

9.5.14 By:

Name: Emily Ford Title: Member